TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Business Financial Services Inc.			
(formerly known as Merrill Lynch		07/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Business Financial Services Inc.)			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harlem Globetrotters International, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 East Van Buren, Suite 300	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0542473	GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	2374778	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	0542474	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	2052581	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	1269464	MAGIC CIRCLE
Registration Number:	0662372	MAGICIANS OF BASKETBALL
Registration Number:	1700895	
Registration Number:	2193275	AMBASSADORS OF GOODWILL
Registration Number:	2183611	GOODWILL AMBASSADORS
Registration Number:	3219493	GLOBIE
Registration Number:	3191929	GLOBIE
Registration Number:	3306567	GLOBIE
Registration Number:	3210356	GLOBIE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0247

900169180

Registration Number:	3352775	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	3286735	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Serial Number:	76432587	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018450-0051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
Signature:	/jennifer c. evans/
Date:	08/11/2010

Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0248

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 30th day of July, 2010, by GE Business

Financial Services Inc. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.),

in its respective capacities as First Lien Collateral Agent and Second Lien Collateral Agent

(collectively, "Grantee"), in favor of Harlem Globetrotters International, Inc. ("Company"), a

Nevada corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 27,

2005, made by Company in favor of Grantee.

Grantee consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

2913951v1 7/28/2010 9:39:50 PM DB2/21842986.2 5125.112

This Release shall be binding upon Grantee's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

(formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as First Lien Collateral Agent and Second Lien Collateral Agent

By: San Bach

Name: JCBAMBACH

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Globetrotters	0542473	5/15/51
Harlem Globetrotters	2374778	8/8/00
Harlem Globetrotters	0542474	5/15/51
Harlem Globetrotters	2052581	4/15/97
Magic Circle	1269464	3/6/84
Magicians of Basketball	0662372	5/27/58
[Design Only]	1700895	7/14/92
Ambassadors of Goodwill	2193275	10/6/98
Goodwill Ambassadors	2183611	8/25/98
Globie	3219493	3/20/07
Globie	3191929	1/2/07
Globie	3306567	10/9/07
Globie	3210356	2/20/07
Harlem Globetrotters	3352775	12/11/07
Harlem Globetrotters	3286735	8/28/07

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE
Harlem Globetrotters	76432587	7/22/02

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

Schedule A

DB2/21842986.2

RECORDED: 08/11/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0251